

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 1757/2024
CM No. 4299/2024

Sadh Singh and others

....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Ms. Surinder Kour, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Rishika Sharma, Advocate.

V/s

U.T of J&K and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :-

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
31.07.2024

Heard learned counsel for the petitioners at length and perused the record.

Issue notice to the respondents returnable within a period of four weeks.

Requisite steps for effecting service of notice on the respondents be taken
within one week.

List on 25.09.2024.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

Jammu:
31.07.2024
Renu