

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 1757/2024

Sadh Singh & Ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Manpreet Kour, Advocate.

vs

UT of J & K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Adarsh Bhagat, GA.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
(04.07.2025)

Mr. Adarsh Bhagat, learned GA appears on behalf of all the respondents and seeks an adjournment for filing of reply/objections.

Adjourned as prayed for.

List on **22.08.2025.**

(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

Jammu
04.07.2025
Diksha