

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 1757/2024

Sadh Singh & Ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Surinder Kour, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Manpreet Kour, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
25.11.2025

1. Heard and considered.
2. **Admit.**
3. Issue post-admission notice, returnable within a period of three weeks,
upon steps for service of the respondents within a period of one week.

Dasti service is also permitted.
4. List on **29.12.2025.**

(Javed Iqbal Wani)
Judge

Jammu
25.11.2025
Diksha