

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 1757/2024

Sadh Singh & Ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Manpreet Kour, Advocate

vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Adarsh Bhagat, GA

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

29.12.2025

1. As per report of the Registry, notice issued to the respondents has not been received either served or un-served, however, at this stage Mr. Adarsh Bhagat, learned GA appears on behalf of the respondents, who seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file counter with an advance copy to the counsel for the petitioners.
2. List on **23.03.2026**.

(Javed Iqbal Wani)
Judge

Jammu
29.12.2025
Vishal Sharma