

Regular List
Serial No. 20

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 1757/2024

Sadh Singh & Ors.

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mrs. Surinder Kour, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Michael Singh Dogra, Advocate.

Vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through: None.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
(23.03.2026)

- 01.** Counter affidavit has not been filed by the respondents.
- 02.** None for the respondents. Await appearance of the respondents.
- 03.** List on **06.05.2026**.
- 04.** In the meanwhile, respondents shall file their counter affidavit.

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

JAMMU
23.03.2026
Bunty